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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0928 1328 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0929 1329 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0939 1339 1739 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0941 1341 1741 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0952 1352 1752 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1003 1403 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1004 1404 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 1011 1411 1811 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1014 1414 1814 
Rhoslefain, Blwch Post/Post Box 1017 1417 1817 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1023 1423 1823 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 1028 1428 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1031 1431 1831 
Arthog, Capel Seion 1039 1439 1839 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1048 1448 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1057 1457 1857 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1103 1503 1903 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1105 1505 1905 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1109 1509 1909 
Arthog, Capel Seion 1118 1518 1918 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1124 1524 1924 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 1127 1527 1927 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1132 1532 1932 
Rhoslefain, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter 1138 1538 1938 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1141 1541 1941 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 1144 1544 1944 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1150 1550 1950 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1151 1551 1951 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1152 1552 1952 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 1153 1553 1953 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 1204 1604 2004 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 1216 1616 2016 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 1218 1618 2018 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1228 1628 2028 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 1232 1632 2032 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Days: SH SD SD      
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0703 0703 0748 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0704 0704 0749 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0714 0714 0759 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0716 0716 0801 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0727 0727 0812 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 0737 0737 0822 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0738 0738 | 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 
Tywyn, Ysgol Uwchradd Tywyn (Neptune Road) | | 0824 | | | | | 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0739 0739 -- 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0740 0740 -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 0746 0746 -- 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Llanegryn, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter 0751 0751 -- | | | | | 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0754 0754 -- 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 
Rhoslefain, Blwch Post/Post Box 0757 0757 -- 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0803 0803 -- 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 0808 0808 -- 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0811 0811 -- 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 
Arthog, Capel Seion 0819 0819 -- 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0828 0828 -- 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0832 0832 -- 1052 1252 1452 1652 1852 
Dolgellau, Ysgol Bro Idris | 0839 -- | | | | | 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0837 0842 -- 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Days:     SD SD SH  
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Ysgol Bro Idris -- -- -- -- -- 1530 -- -- 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0558 0903 1103 1303 -- 1533 1533 1703 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0600 0905 1105 1305 -- 1535 1535 1705 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0604 0909 1109 1309 -- 1539 1539 1709 
Arthog, Capel Seion 0613 0918 1118 1318 -- 1548 1548 1718 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0619 0924 1124 1324 -- 1554 1554 1724 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 0622 0927 1127 1327 -- 1557 1557 1727 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0627 0932 1132 1332 -- 1602 1602 1732 
Rhoslefain, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter 0633 0938 1138 1338 -- 1608 1608 1738 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0636 0941 1141 1341 -- 1611 1611 1741 
Llanegryn, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter | | | | -- 1613 1613 1743 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 0639 0944 1144 1344 -- 1619 1619 1749 
Tywyn, Ysgol Uwchradd Tywyn (Neptune Road) | | | | 1450 | | | 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0645 0950 1150 1350 1451 1625 1625 1755 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0646 0951 1151 1351 1451 1626 1626 1756 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0647 0952 1152 1352 1452 1627 1627 1757 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 0648 0953 1153 1353 1453 1628 1628 1758 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0659 1004 1204 1404 1504 1639 1639 1809 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0711 1016 1216 1416 1516 1651 1651 1821 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0713 1018 1218 1418 1518 1653 1653 1823 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0723 1028 1228 1428 1528 1703 1703 1833 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0727 1032 1232 1432 1532 1707 1707 1837 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0728 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0729 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0739 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0741 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0752 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0803 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0804 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 0811 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0814 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 
Rhoslefain, Blwch Post/Post Box 0817 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0823 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 0828 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0831 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 
Arthog, Capel Seion 0839 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 1852 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 0703 0903 1103 1303 1703 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 0705 0905 1105 1305 1705 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 0709 0909 1109 1309 1709 
Arthog, Capel Seion 0718 0918 1118 1318 1718 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0724 0924 1124 1324 1724 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 0727 0927 1127 1327 1727 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 0732 0932 1132 1332 1732 
Rhoslefain, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter 0738 0938 1138 1338 1738 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 0741 0941 1141 1341 1741 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 0744 0944 1144 1344 1744 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 0750 0950 1150 1350 1750 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 0751 0951 1151 1351 1751 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  0752 0952 1152 1352 1752 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 0753 0953 1153 1353 1753 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0804 1004 1204 1404 1804 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0816 1016 1216 1416 1816 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0818 1018 1218 1418 1818 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0828 1028 1228 1428 1828 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0832 1032 1232 1432 1832 
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Machynllaeth - Tywyn - Dolgellau via Aberdyfi - Fairbourne  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 0928 1328 1728 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 0929 1329 1729 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 0939 1339 1739 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0941 1341 1741 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 0952 1352 1752 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1003 1403 1803 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1004 1404 1804 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 1011 1411 1811 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1014 1414 1814 
Rhoslefain, Blwch Post/Post Box 1017 1417 1817 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1023 1423 1823 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 1028 1428 1828 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1031 1431 1831 
Arthog, Capel Seion 1039 1439 1839 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1048 1448 1848 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1057 1457 1857 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn - Machynllaeth via Fairbourne - Aberdyfi  Service G21 (LOAG021) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau, Sgwar Eldon Square 1103 1503 1903 
Dolgellau, Coleg Llandrillo College 1105 1505 1905 
Pwll Penmaen, Geroge lll 1109 1509 1909 
Arthog, Capel Seion 1118 1518 1918 
Fairbourne, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1124 1524 1924 
Friog, Teras/Terrace 1127 1527 1927 
Llwyngwirl, Parc/Park 1132 1532 1932 
Rhoslefain, Lloches Bws/Bus Shelter 1138 1538 1938 
Llanegryn, Cefn Coch (A493) 1141 1541 1941 
Bryncrug, Parc/Park 1144 1544 1944 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Arr) 1150 1550 1950 
Tywyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street (Dep) 1151 1551 1951 
Tywyn, Gorsaf Tren/Railway Station  1152 1552 1952 
Tywyn, Ysbyty/Hospital 1153 1553 1953 
Aberdyfi, Cofadail/ Cenotaph 1204 1604 2004 
Cwrt, Maes Parcio/Car Park 1216 1616 2016 
Pennal, St Peter Ad Vincula 1218 1618 2018 
Machynlleth, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1228 1628 2028 
Machynlleth, Cloc/Clock 1232 1632 2032 
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